

AUDITED UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR (NINE MONTHS) ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
 (in ₹ Crores)

PART I Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-14	Quarter Ended 31-12-13	9 Months Period Ended 31-03-14	9 Months Period Ended 31-03-13	Previous Accounting Year Ended 30-06-13
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	412.15	434.24	1,142.89	958.41	1,310.94
2	Total Income from Operations	9.53	23.89	37.30	30.85	67.18
3	Expenditures	80.60	46.91	171.42	159.36	216.19
4	a) Material / Subcontract Cost	131.89	89.47	354.21	278.29	359.95
5	b) Employee Benefits Expense	39.17	49.78	125.32	75.52	92.54
6	c) Depreciation and Amortization Expense	261.17	247.89	688.25	542.02	735.86
7	d) Other Expenses	180.98	186.35	454.64	416.39	575.08
8	Profit From Operations Before Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (1 - 2)	(8.28)	9.63	6.02	22.85	34.56
9	Other Income	142.70	195.98	400.66	439.24	609.64
10	Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	49.99	46.48	142.33	141.72	192.46
11	Finance Costs	92.71	149.50	318.43	297.52	417.18
12	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (5 - 6)	52.47	145.18	370.80	297.52	417.18
13	Exceptional Items:	(88.02)	(3.16)	(9.12)	26.02	1.89
14	Additional Depreciation due to change in estimates	233.80	152.66	459.39	271.50	(737.43)
15	Profit after Exceptional Item before Tax (7 - 8)	161.33	161.33	161.33	161.33	161.33
16	Tax Expense	195.76	195.76	195.76	195.76	195.76
17	Net Profit after Exceptional Item & Tax (9 - 10)	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33
18	Reserves excluding Share Capital (F.V. Rs 10/- each)	10.99	10.99	10.99	10.99	10.99
19	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33
20	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Item	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33
21	Basic EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33
22	Diluted EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33

PART II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-14	Quarter Ended 31-12-13	9 Months Period Ended 31-03-14	9 Months Period Ended 31-03-13	Previous Accounting Year Ended 30-06-13
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Total Public Shareholding	79,795,798	80,154,096	79,795,798	86,708,218	84,357,463
2	Number of Shares	49,46	49,68	49,46	53,75	52,29
3	Percentage of Shareholding	12.50(10.00)	12.50(10.00)	12.50(10.00)	8.50(10.00)	11.50(10.00)
4	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding	15,33	15,40	15,33	11,39	14,04
5	Number Of Shares	7,75	7,75	7,75	5,26	7,13
6	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	68.67(53.29)	68.67(53.29)	68.67(53.29)	66.12(87.78)	65.47(63.33)
7	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	84.07	84.60	84.07	88.61	85.06
8	Investor Complaints for Quarter Ended March 31, 2014	42.79	42.57	40.99	40.99	40.58
9	Received during the quarter	66	66	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	Disposed during the quarter	66	66	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	66	66	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Pending at the end of the quarter	66	66	NIL	NIL	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR (NINE MONTHS) ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
 (in ₹ Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31-03-14	Quarter Ended 31-12-13	9 Months Period Ended 31-03-14	9 Months Period Ended 31-03-13	Previous Accounting Year Ended 30-06-13
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Enterprise Geospatial & Engineering Solutions (EGES)	175.38	150.45	527.68	416.60	567.39
System Integration & Enterprise IT Solutions (EITS)	238.67	192.75	615.21	541.81	745.65
Less: Inter segment revenue	412.15	443.20	1,142.89	958.41	1,310.94
Net revenue from operations	131.50	118.84	338.66	310.33	417.69
Finance Cost & Tax	161.33	197.82	470.19	381.35	517.34
Enterprise Geospatial & Engineering Solutions (EGES)	282.87	313.66	808.85	694.68	935.03
System Integration & Enterprise IT Solutions (EITS)	(8.28)	9.63	(6.02)	22.85	34.56
Other Income (not allocable)	49.99	46.48	142.33	141.72	192.46
Finance Costs (not allocable)	(131.89)	(127.31)	(354.31)	(278.29)	(359.95)
Less: Depreciation and Amortization Expense (not allocable)	52.47	52.47	152.47	152.47	(1,152.72)
Additional Depreciation due to change in estimates	145.18	149.50	370.80	297.52	(735.54)
Profit after Exceptional Item before Tax	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33	11.33
Notes on segment information: Segment Capital employed, Fixed assets used in the company's business or liabilities contracted have not been identified to any particular reportable segments. The company believes that it is currently not practical to provide segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities					

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24th May, 2014. These results have been audited by Statutory Auditors.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2.25 per equity share on the face value of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2014.
- The figures for the quarter ended on March 31, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year ended March 2014 and the unaudited year to date figures for the period ended December 2013, which were subject to limited revision for the provision of current year's tax.
- Tax Expense includes provision for current tax, deferred tax and reversal of excess provision of current year's tax.
- Due to the change in financial year of the Company from June to March, the consolidated financial results have been prepared for the period of nine months, hence the figures are not strictly comparable to previous Financial Year ended June 2013 (being of 12 months).
- Previous year's figures have been reclassified to conform to current period's classification, wherever applicable.
- The Audited Unconsolidated statement of assets and liabilities is as under:

Sr. No	Particulars	(in ₹ Crores)	
		AS at 31.03.14	AS at 30.06.13
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
(a)	Share Capital	161.33	161.33
(b)	Reserves & Surplus	2,868.90	2,883.50
	Sub-Total Shareholder's Funds	3,000.23	2,844.83
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
(a)	Long-term borrowings	2,182.94	2,043.98
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	15.21	40.31
(c)	Other Long-Term Liabilities	122.81	279.98
(d)	Long Term Provisions	14.08	15.65
	Sub-Total Non-Current Liabilities	2,535.04	2,409.92
3	Current Liabilities		
(a)	Trade Payables	375.07	340.59
(b)	Short Term Provisions	115.84	102.14
(c)	Trade Receivables	384.46	326.87
(d)	Other Current Liabilities	46.36	101.34
	Sub-Total - Current Liabilities	921.73	870.94
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	6,388.83	5,665.29
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
(a)	Fixed Assets		
(i)	Jangible Assets	4,420.96	4,140.77
(ii)	Intangible Assets	953.60	303.61
(iii)	Capital Work in Progress	335.68	19.60
(iv)	Non-current Investments	653.92	653.92
(v)	Long Term Loans & Advances	4.04	39.06
(vi)	Other Non-current Assets	405.53	328.76
	Sub-Total Non-current Assets	5,771.00	5,285.63
2	Current Assets		
(a)	Current Investments	1.86	1.20
(b)	Trade Receivable	471.08	261.33
(c)	Cash & Bank Balances	41.03	18.84
(d)	Short Term Loans & Advances	14.31	34.72
(e)	Other Current Assets	38.86	4.17
	Sub-Total Current Assets	617.14	319.96
	TOTAL-ASSETS	6,388.83	5,665.29

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 24th May, 2014

Kamal K Singh
 Chairman & Managing Director



AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR (NINE MONTHS) ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
(In ₹ Crores)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		9 Months Period Ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended 30-06-13
		31-03-14 (Audited)	31-12-13 (Unaudited)	31-03-14 (Audited)	31-03-13 (Unaudited)	
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,111.78	750.17	2,501.72	1,566.58	2,178.78
2	Total Income from operations	1,114.78	759.17	2,501.72	1,566.58	2,178.78
3	Expenses	466.58	195.20	876.38	501.90	457.71
4	a. Material, Subcontract Cost	285.17	177.70	629.06	463.16	618.65
5	b. Employee Benefits Expense	134.29	130.20	363.64	283.71	372.61
6	c. Depreciation and Amortization Expense	81.89	103.31	240.41	154.82	228.42
7	d. Other Expenses	967.63	604.31	2,059.59	1,203.59	1,677.39
8	Total Expenses	147.15	154.86	442.13	362.99	501.39
9	Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (1 - 2)	147.15	154.86	442.13	362.99	501.39
10	Other Income	8.63	2.67	10.88	23.01	38.96
11	Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	138.52	157.53	447.81	386.00	540.35
12	Finance Costs	87.62	87.61	53.88	153.28	231.76
13	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (5 - 6)	51.50	74.92	82.25	232.72	318.59
14	Exceptional Item: Additional Depreciation due to change in estimates	---	---	---	---	---
15	Profit after Exceptional Item before Tax (7 - 8)	51.50	74.92	82.25	232.72	318.59
16	Net Profit after Exceptional Item & Tax (9 - 10)	138.81	74.60	283.67	206.70	839.23
17	Net Profit After Tax, Minority Interest & Exceptional Item (11 - 12)	138.82	74.61	283.69	206.74	839.19
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	161.35	161.35	1,192.05	161.35	1,613.35
19	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Item	8.6	4.6	17.6	12.8	19.5
20	Basic EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)	8.4	4.5	17.4	12.7	19.3
21	Diluted EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)	8.4	4.5	17.4	12.7	19.3
22	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Item	8.6	4.6	17.6	12.8	19.5
23	Basic EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)	8.4	4.5	17.4	12.7	19.3
24	Diluted EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)	8.4	4.5	17.4	12.7	19.3

PART H SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		9 Months Period Ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended 30-06-13
		31-03-14	31-12-13	31-03-14	31-03-13	
1	Total Public Shareholding	79,798,798	80,154,096	86,798,218	84,357,463	84,357,463
2	Percentage of Shareholding	49.46	49.68	53.75	53.75	52.29
3	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding	12,500,000	12,500,000	12,500,000	11,500,000	11,500,000
4	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	15.33	15.46	14.39	14.94	14.94
5	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	7.78	7.78	7.78	7.78	7.13
6	Non-encumbered	69,033,298	68,675,000	69,033,298	66,120,878	65,471,633
7	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	84.67	84.60	88.61	88.61	85.06
8	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	42.79	42.57	40.99	40.99	40.58

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

Received during the quarter	Disposed during the quarter	Remained unresolved at the end of the quarter
66	66	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR (NINE MONTHS) ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
(In ₹ Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		9 Months Period Ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended 30-06-13
	31-03-14 (Audited)	31-12-13 (Unaudited)	31-03-14 (Audited)	31-03-13 (Unaudited)	
Segment Revenue	321.19	268.13	1,074.68	608.34	608.34
Segment Expenses	79.50	53.14	230.72	131.41	131.41
Net Revenue from operations	1,114.78	759.17	2,501.72	1,566.58	2,178.78
Less: Intra-segment revenue	---	---	---	---	---
Net Revenue from operations	1,114.78	759.17	2,501.72	1,566.58	2,178.78
Less: Depreciation and Amortization Expense, Finance Cost & Tax	---	---	---	---	---
Profit after Exceptional Item before Tax	51.50	74.92	82.25	232.72	318.59
Less: Exceptional Item	---	---	---	---	---
Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs & Exceptional Items	51.50	74.92	82.25	232.72	318.59
Less: Finance Costs	---	---	---	---	---
Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax	51.50	74.92	82.25	232.72	318.59
Less: Tax	---	---	---	---	---
Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Item & Tax	51.50	74.92	82.25	232.72	318.59

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24th May, 2014. These results have been audited by Statutory Auditors.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2.25 per equity share on the face value of ₹ 10/-, each for the financial year ended March 31, 2014.
- Consolidated Revenue for Q3 FY-14 at ₹ 1,114.78 Cr. against ₹ 759.17 Cr. in Q2 FY-14, registering a sequential growth of 46.8%.
- Consolidated EBITDA for Q3 FY-14 at ₹ 283.67 Cr. against ₹ 206.70 Cr. in Q2 FY-14, registering a sequential growth of 37.2%.
- Consolidated Net Profit for Q3 FY-14 at ₹ 82.25 Cr. against ₹ 74.61 Cr. in Q2 FY-14, registering a sequential growth of 10.3%.
- Consolidated Revenue for Nine Months FY-14 at ₹ 2,501.72 Cr. against ₹ 1,566.58 Cr. in nine months FY-13, registering a Y-o-Y growth of 59.7%.
- Consolidated EBITDA for Nine Months FY-14 at ₹ 805.77 Cr. against ₹ 646.70 Cr. in nine months FY-13, registering a Y-o-Y growth of 24.6%.
- Consolidated Net Profit for Nine Months FY-14 at ₹ 283.69 Cr. against ₹ 206.74 Cr. in nine months FY-13, registering a Y-o-Y growth of 37.2%.
- In accordance with clause 41 of Listing Agreement, the company has opted to publish consolidated financial results. Standalone Revenue and Profit after exceptional item & tax for Q3 FY-14 is ₹ 112.15 Cr. and ₹ 233.80 Cr. respectively and for Nine months FY-14 is ₹ 1,142.89 Cr. and ₹ 459.39 Cr. respectively. The standalone financial results will, however, be made available to the Stock Exchanges where the company's securities are listed and will also be posted on the company's website www.rolta.com.
- The figures of last quarter ended on March 31, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year ended March 2014 and the annualized year in date figures for the period ended December 2013 which were subject to limited review by the auditors of this Company.
- Tax expense includes provision for current tax, deferred tax, and reversal of excess provision of earlier years.
- Due to the change in Financial Year of the Company from June to March, the Consolidated financial results have been prepared for the period of nine months, hence the figures are not directly comparable to previous Financial Year ended June 2013 (being of 12 months).
- The Annual Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities is as under:

S. No	S. No	Particulars		AS AT 31.03.14		AS AT 30.06.13	
		A	B	(In ₹ Crores)	(In ₹ Crores)	(In ₹ Crores)	(In ₹ Crores)
A							
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES							
Shareholders' Funds							
1	(a)	Share Capital	101.13	101.13	101.13	101.13	101.13
2	(b)	Reserve & Surplus	2,055.88	1,777.68	1,777.68	1,777.68	1,777.68
3	(c)	Sub-Total Shareholders' Funds	2,157.01	1,878.81	1,878.81	1,878.81	1,878.81
4	(d)	Minority Interest	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02
5	(e)	Non-Current Liabilities	1,076.88	1,076.88	1,076.88	1,076.88	1,076.88
6	(f)	Long Term Loans & Advances	20.89	20.89	20.89	20.89	20.89
7	(g)	Other Long Term Liabilities	32.60	32.60	32.60	32.60	32.60
8	(h)	Other Long Term Liabilities	20.89	20.89	20.89	20.89	20.89
9	(i)	Long Term Provisions	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61
10	(j)	Sub-Total Non-Current Liabilities	1,585.56	1,585.56	1,585.56	1,585.56	1,585.56
11	(k)	Current Liabilities	388.52	449.59	449.59	449.59	449.59
12	(l)	Short Term Borrowings	272.36	272.36	272.36	272.36	272.36
13	(m)	Trade Payables	26.36	26.36	26.36	26.36	26.36
14	(n)	Other Current Liabilities	46.36	46.36	46.36	46.36	46.36
15	(o)	Short Term Provisions	46.36	46.36	46.36	46.36	46.36
16	(p)	Sub-Total Current Liabilities	6,988.80	6,212.93	6,212.93	6,212.93	6,212.93
B							
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES							
17	(q)	Fixed Assets	1,488.05	1,488.05	1,488.05	1,488.05	1,488.05
18	(r)	Intangible Assets	139.58	139.58	139.58	139.58	139.58
19	(s)	Capital Work In Progress	153.08	153.08	153.08	153.08	153.08
20	(t)	Goodwill on Consolidation	541.02	541.02	541.02	541.02	541.02
21	(u)	Deferred Tax Asset (Net)	---	---	---	---	---
22	(v)	Long Term Loans & Advances	80.96	80.96	80.96	80.96	80.96
23	(w)	Short Term Loans & Advances	5,988.02	5,988.02	5,988.02	5,988.02	5,988.02
24	(x)	Current Assets	31,888	31,888	31,888	31,888	31,888
25	(y)	Trade Receivable	862.29	862.29	862.29	862.29	862.29
26	(z)	Cash & Bank Balances	61.55	166.17	166.17	166.17	166.17
27	(aa)	Short Term Loans & Advances	88.23	44.33	44.33	44.33	44.33
28	(ab)	Other Current Assets	140.55	67.55	67.55	67.55	67.55
29	(ac)	Sub-Total Current Assets	1,600.78	1,600.78	1,600.78	1,600.78	1,600.78
30	(ad)	TOTAL ASSETS	6,988.80	6,212.93	6,212.93	6,212.93	6,212.93



MSA/2014



Rolta's Nine Months' Consolidated Revenue Grows 59.7% and Net Profit 37.2%

Mumbai: Rolta India Limited, a leading provider of innovative IP-led IT solutions, today announced audited financial results for the quarter and the nine-month period ended March 31, 2014. The Company had adopted July 1 to June 30 as its Financial Year. The Companies Act 2013 has prescribed a uniform Financial Year ending March 31 for all Indian Companies. The Company's Board of Directors, therefore, decided to end the financial year on March 31 instead of June 30, 2014. The financial year data being reported was for the period of nine months up to March 31, 2014. This financial data is, therefore, not strictly comparable with FY-13 data.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

- Consolidated Revenue for Q3 FY-14 at Rs. 1,114.78 cr (Rs. 11.15 Billion) against Rs. 759.17 cr (Rs. 7.59 Billion) in Q2 FY-14, registering a Q-o-Q growth of 46.8% and Y-o-Y growth of 95.6%.
- Consolidated EBITDA for Q3 FY-14 at Rs. 281.37 cr (Rs. 2.82 Billion) against Rs. 285.06 cr (Rs. 2.85 Billion) in Q2 FY-14, registering a Q-o-Q decline of 1.3% and Y-o-Y growth of 28.5%.
- Consolidated Profit after Tax for Q3 FY-14 at Rs. 138.82 cr (Rs. 1.39 Billion) against Rs. 74.61 cr (Rs. 0.75 Billion) in Q2 FY-14, registering a Q-o-Q growth of 86.0% and Y-o-Y growth of 89.8%.
- Consolidated Revenue for nine months FY-14 at Rs. 2,501.72 cr (Rs. 25.02 Billion) against Rs. 1,566.58 cr (Rs. 15.67 Billion) in FY-13, registering a Y-o-Y growth of 59.7%.
- Consolidated EBITDA for nine months FY-14 at Rs. 805.77 cr (Rs. 8.06 Billion) against Rs. 646.70 cr (Rs. 6.47 Billion) in FY-13, registering a Y-o-Y growth of 24.6%.
- Consolidated Profit after Tax for nine months FY-14 at Rs. 283.69 cr (Rs. 2.84 Billion) against Rs. 206.74 cr (Rs. 2.07 Billion) in FY-13, registering a Y-o-Y growth of 37.2%.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2.25 per equity shares on the face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ended March 31, 2014.

Commenting on the results, Mr. K. K. Singh, Chairman and Managing Director said, "We are very pleased with the progress we made during the fiscal year on all fronts. We grew the business not only in quantitative terms, but also qualitatively. With good traction in all geographies for our IP-led solutions and services in every vertical that we serve, we are now getting much larger orders, including licenses for Rolta IP and annuity revenues. This gives us the confidence to look more optimistically at Rolta's business in the new year."

CORPORATE HIGHLIGHTS

During the fiscal year under review, a number of noteworthy events took place. Most recently, the Company received the patents it had applied for in the US for certain unique technologies and processes embedded in Rolta iPerspective™, a suite at the heart of Rolta's offerings for Cloud security, enterprise integration and OT-IT integration solutions. Additionally, Rolta has registered copyrights for around 120 products. The Company is seeking patents and copy rights for many more products.

Rolta continues to gain recognition from customers, partners and industry analysts for its ability to uniquely combine its strengths in Geospatial, Engineering and IT domains, something that hardly any other company can do. Rolta focuses on building innovative IP-led solutions in the areas such as Cloud computing, Predictive Analytics, and OT/IT integration that help customers to derive value from their IT investments. Rolta OneView™ is an example of Rolta IP receiving widespread recognition. It was positioned by NASSCOM/Frost & Sullivan in the top right quadrant in their Product Excellence Matrix for Analytics products thereby recognizing its wide application and "established" maturity level. Recently, a major industry analyst's report also named Rolta OneView™ as a leading packaged analytics solution.

Rolta's wholly-owned subsidiary, Advizex, was named as the global "Partner of the Year" by VMware in recognition of the Company's success in the domain of Software Defined Infrastructure.

Rolta and SAP entered into a strategic partnership which enables the companies to provide customers across the world with cutting-edge Rolta solutions. For example, the integrated operational excellence solution based on Rolta OneView™ offers consistent information with actionable intelligence to stakeholders across an enterprise and empowers them to make effective decisions by integrating mission-critical information from



various business functions. Rolta believes that this is one of the first solutions of its type globally that exploits in-memory predictive analytics capabilities of SAP technologies. Rolta's outstanding contribution as an SAP partner was recognized through a 2014 SAP® Pinnacle award as "OEM Partner of the Year", and is evidence of Rolta's success in its endeavor to co-innovate with SAP to develop state-of-the-art solutions based on Big Data, Mobility and Cloud technologies, thereby bringing greater value to customers world-wide.

OPERATIONS HIGHLIGHTS

During the year, the Company continued to not only win new customers in all geographies, but also steadily deepen its relationships with its customers through provision of additional products and services from its expanded portfolio. As a result, Rolta has strengthened its position in significant industry segments like Banking, Finance, Insurance, Manufacturing, Retail and Healthcare, apart from the traditional Rolta segments like, Oil & Gas, Utilities, Government, Infrastructure, and Defense & Security, where it remains strong.

Defence and Homeland Security

In the Defence and Homeland Security (HLS) sector, the Company continues to strengthen its leadership position in India. For example, Rolta's C2 (Command & Control) solutions are becoming the standard for Indian defense after wins and implementations at various key military organizations. Rolta and Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL), India's leading public sector enterprise in the defence sector, have formed an exclusive consortium and have bid the largest Command & Control program estimated to be worth over Rs. 50,000 Crores (\$8.3 B).

Rolta is one of the very few companies in the world and the only one in India to have developed and released highly sophisticated 64-bit ISR (Intelligence, Surveillance and Reconnaissance) software solutions to fully exploit the latest advances in satellite and aerial imaging, and cutting edge computing platforms. The Company's ISR solutions are deployed across hundreds of users in the Indian Army and Rolta continues to actively support and maintain its solutions.

The Company's war gaming solutions have gained even higher traction and its user base is expanding, with Rolta being in the process of being awarded a contract by the apex Indian war gaming agency.

Major HLS organizations continued to repose confidence in Rolta's offerings. Major police forces across the country (Maharashtra, Andhra Pradesh, Kerala) have awarded contracts for mission-critical communications, while the Company's traditional C2 & CCTNS solutions are being implemented at Mumbai Police, UP Police and police forces of various North Eastern states.

Geospatial and Engineering Information Solutions & Services

Geospatial enablement of mainstream applications is now being seen as an essential feature to fully exploit the power of Big Data Analytics and technologies such as Cloud computing, and Mobility. The Company's enviable standing in this segment, therefore, is a key differentiator even for Rolta's IT practices. Leading Analysts have recognized Rolta for its ability to provide Geospatially enabled ERP solutions. The Company won some very prestigious multi-million dollar contracts because it was able to uniquely demonstrate its ability to combine spatial and non-spatial attributes, especially with the help of its IP like Rolta Geospatial Fusion™, Rolta GeoAssets™, Rolta GeoCloud™ and Rolta OnPoint™.

Rolta has implemented many solutions for integration of spatial and business systems. For example, Rolta delivered a geo-ERP system to Bahrain's Ministry of Works that seamlessly integrated four distinct systems from Infor, IBM, Oracle and Esri using Rolta OnPoint™ to implement a geocentric Asset Management Solution, which is now being used by hundreds of users to view/query/report on transportation, drainage and building infrastructure in the country. For Saudi Arabia's GCS, its apex mapping agency, Rolta has built a sophisticated National Spatial Data Infrastructure web-portal by leveraging its IP to enable various stakeholders to collaboratively add maps/data to the GCS repository, or users, including citizens and contractors, to retrieve information to create BI dashboards atop of geodetic, topographic and/or hydrographic maps.

The Company has won multi-million dollar projects for establishing 3D digital models for Dubai, the Sultanate of Oman, the path-breaking \$25 M project for Abu Dhabi, and recently another large contract in Saudi Arabia. With these significant wins, Rolta has established an enviable track-record for creating 3D City Models, and has developed a library of its own software tools, work-flows and specialized skills to effectively address this rapidly evolving multi-billion dollar market for e-governance and security.



Rolta offers services and solutions for the complete lifecycle to implement Engineering Information Management solutions by leveraging its unique combination of engineering know-how, IT expertise and IP to win multi-million dollar contracts, at times even in the face of competition from the major consulting companies. For example, the Company won a path-breaking project from Sadara, an alliance between the Saudi Arabian Oil Company and The Dow Chemical Company. The scope of work for this prestigious project, perhaps the largest of its kind, includes implementation and integration of 30 engineering applications to support all aspects of engineering work processes in all 26 plants of Sadara. The Company is now finalizing a multi-million dollar follow-on order for additional scope. This has opened a large market for the Company, and Rolta is working with several major companies to define the scope for similar upcoming projects.

Enterprise IT Consultancy, BI and Big Data Analytics

Rolta has established itself in the BI and Big Data Analytics space by leveraging its large repository of sophisticated IP, notably Rolta OneView™, and industry expertise. The Company has worked on numerous ambitious projects in all markets. For example, for a US Healthcare company, Rolta is implementing an enterprise-level BI solution which analyses operational, financial and product data to provide actionable insights. Rolta delivered a comprehensive solution to a Middle East company for upstream O&G operations covering parameters for operational and asset integrity, planning and maintenance effectiveness, to provide predictive risk analysis. Rolta developed a solution using Predictive Analytics for a Utility company to analyze historical parameters and predict future consumption and capacity utilization. Rolta has also won projects in North America and Dubai in the Transportation segment. For example, in Canada, an analytics solution to provide congestion analysis, network capacity planning, and asset maintenance is being deployed. Many companies around the world have engaged Rolta to define their strategies for enterprise-level BI and Big Data Analytics, which are expected to yield large orders for the Company.

Rolta's Enterprise IT consultancy continued to grow with several multi-million dollar projects, including multi-year contracts for Managed Services. For example, in a \$5 M engagement, Rolta designed the infrastructure configuration for a global automotive supplier to support the upgrade of their SAP environment, with responsibility for ongoing managed services. In the BFSI sector, a major Bank engaged Rolta for effecting financial transformation by unifying ALM, Financials and Risk Management Systems, bringing together accounting, finance and risk data to comply with regulatory requirements. A path-breaking engagement was by Flambeau, a North American diversified manufacturing company to carry out planning, design and implementation of the latest Oracle Fusion-based Cloud-ERP suite. This was one of the first deployments in the world of Oracle's new technology. Oracle expects that 60% of its ERP deployments in the next couple of years will be on this platform, and is working closely with Rolta as its implementation partner. In India, Rolta is working on major "Rural Livelihood" projects for two States to build transactional and reporting systems for access at the village level. This track record positions Rolta well for similar World Bank supported projects that are expected to be rolled out by all States with average investment of about Rs. 10 Cr each.

About Rolta: Rolta is a leading provider of innovative IT solutions for many vertical segments, including Federal and State Governments, Defense, Homeland Security, Utilities, Oil & Gas, Financial Services, Manufacturing, Retail, and Healthcare. By uniquely combining its expertise in the IT, Engineering and Geospatial domains, Rolta develops exceptional solutions for these segments. The Company leverages its industry-specific know-how, rich repository of field-proven intellectual property that spans photogrammetry, image processing, geospatial applications, Business Intelligence, Big Data analytics, Cloud computing, and Software Defined Infrastructure for providing sophisticated enterprise-level integrated solutions. Rolta is a multinational organization headquartered in India. The Company operates from 40 locations worldwide through its subsidiaries, and has executed projects in over 45 countries. Rolta is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange. The Company's GDRs are listed on the Main Board of London Stock Exchange. The Company's 'Senior Notes' are listed on Singapore Stock Exchange.

For additional information please visit www.rolta.com, or contact:

Atul Tayal
Jt. MD & COO – Domestic Operations
Member of the Board
adtayal@rolta.com
Tel: +91 (22) 2926 6666

Preetha Pulusani
President – Americas
Member of the Board
preetha.pulusani@rolta.com
Tel: +1 (678) 942 5000

Pankit Desai
President – Business Operations:
Europe, Middle East and Africa
pankit.desai@rolta.com
Tel: +91 (22) 2926 6666

Hiranya Ashar
Director Finance & CFO
Member of the Board
hiranya.ashar@rolta.com
Tel: +91 (22) 2926 6666

Disclaimer: This press release includes statements that are not historical in nature and that may be characterized as "forward-looking statements", including those related to future financial and operating results, benefits and synergies of the Company's brands and strategies, future opportunities and the growth of the market for open source solutions. You should be aware that Rolta's actual results could differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking statements, which are based on current expectations of Rolta management and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, Rolta's ability to integrate acquired operations and employees, Rolta's success in executing its strategies, Rolta's ability to take a competitive position in the industry, business conditions and the general economy, market opportunities, potential new business strategies, competitive factors, sales and marketing execution, shifts in technologies or market demand, and any other factors. The Company may make additional written and oral forward-looking statements but do not undertake, and disclaim any obligation, to update them